

SECOND SUPPLEMENT

TO

The London Gazette

Of FRIDAY, the 15th of AUGUST, 1947

Dublished by Authority

Registered as a newspaper

TUESDAY, 19 AUGUST, 1947

Ain Ministry, 19th August, 1947.

The KING has granted unrestricted permission for the wearing of the undermentioned decorations con-ferred upon the personnel indicated in recognition of valuable services rendered in connection with the

CONFERRED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Legion of Merit, Degree of Officer.

Group Captain.

Richard James LEGG, Royal Air Force.

CONFERRED BY HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS THE PRINCE REGENT OF BELGIUM.

Croix de Guerre, 1940, with Palme.

Flying Officer.

Michael Anthony MacNamara (179143), Royal Air Force Volunteer Reserve.

Sergeant.

1306149 Henry Phillipson, Royal Air Force Volunteer Reserve.

AMENDMENTS.
In notification of 27th June 1947 (Page 2938, Column 2) for "Flying Officer Richard Arthur Watson (J882288), Royal Canadian Air Force" read "Flying Officer Richard Arthur Watson (J88228), Royal Canadian Air Force." (Page 2939, Column 2) delete "1043408 Sergeant Henry PHILLIPSON, Royal Air Force Volunteer Reserve (since deceased)."

In notification of 8th June 1944 (Page 2678)

(since deceased)."

In notification of 8th June 1944 (Page 2618. Column 1) delete "Acting Squadron Leader H. C. R. MARTEN (117099), R.A.F.V.R.

In notification of 8th June 1944 (Page 2642, Column 2) under heading "Acting Squadron Leaders" insert:— "H. C. R. MARTEN (Aus. 287434).

In notification of 8th June 1944 (Page 2645, Column 2) under heading "R.A.F. Levies" amend to read as follows:—

Lieutenant-Colonel.

G. L. PEACE, T.D. (7092), The Herefordshire Regiment.

Majors.

G. E. C. Hudson (52034), The Queens Own Royal West Kent Regiment. D. B. Huxley (100288), Royal Tank Regiment. C. S. Pryor (76074), Royal Regiment of Artillery.
A. J. REAPER (154001), The Welch Regiment.

Captain. W. Boyes (66773), Royal Regiment of Artillery. Lieutenants.

J. H. Andrew (104688), The Essex Regiment. A. R. Stewart, General List.

Warrant Officers 2nd Class.

R. FRITCHLEY (3047935), The North Staffordshire Regiment (The Prince of Wales's).
L. G. GOODSELL (6280529), The Buffs (Royal

East Kent Regiment).

Staff Sergeant.

R. J. Hill (7583882), Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers.

Mechanical Engineers.
In notification of 17th November 1944 (Page 5284, Column 1) regarding the award of the D.F.C. to Pilot Officer Leonard Kier (177393), R.A.F.V.R. amend surname to read "Keir."
In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 93, Column 2) for "1341972 P. McDairmid, R.A.F.V.R." read "1430972 P. McDiarmid, R.A.F.V.R."
In notification of 17th Vertical Page 1945 (Page 93, Column 2) for "1341972 P. McDiarmid, R.A.F.V.R." read "1430972 P. McDiarmid, R.A.F.V.R."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) delete "Squadron Leader E. P. Henley (CAN/C 40703)."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 64, Column 2) insert "E. P. Henley (40703),"

Column 2) insert R.A.F.O.''

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) amend decorations of Acting Air Commodore J. E. FAUQUIER to read "D.S.O., D.F.C."
In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) after Acting Group Captain C. L. Annis insert "O.B.E."

insert "O.B.E."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) amend initials of Acting Group Captain R. A. McLernon to read "A. R."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) after Acting Wing Commander E. M. Bryson insert "D.F.C."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) after Acting Wing Commander J. H. L. Lecomte insert "D.F.C."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100).

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) after Acting Wing Commander A. J. LEWINGTON insert "D.F.C."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) amend surname of Acting Wing Commander T. S. McKay (CAN/C 6540) to read "MacKay."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 100, Column 2) amend initials of Squadron Leader R. B. B. HOODSPITH (CAN/C 1595) to read "R. R. B."

In notification of 1st January 1945 (Page 101, Column 1) amend surname of Acting Squadron Leader G. L. Burgess (CAN/C 3355) to read "Burness."